
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorize^ by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in. SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 4th day of September 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland.
British Linen Company
Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

Company in Aberdeen J
Edinburgh and G^as^ow Bank
Aberdeen Town and County Banking!

Company \

Dundee Banking Company ......
Eastern Bank of Scotland ..... ..

Western Bank of Scotland

City of Glasgow Bank . ..
Caledonian Bankin** Company

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank )
1 *C O«^il^«,l f

( Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

(Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

("Western Bank of Scotland, the^
j Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union t
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank f
v. and Ayrshire Banking Company )

)
Head Office or ,
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh '

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

f.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33G36

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

107822

59574
151918
131268
85967

141305

53200

27814

55093
13000
11760

126475

29212
59312
21818
10681
13910

Under £5.

229023

116028
278292
277431
196111

296429

86831

55573

84737
20602
19529

302142

81872
88094
42448
27118
31804

Total.

336845

175602
430211
408699
282079

437734

140031

83387

139831
33602
31289

428617

111085
147407
G4266
37799
45714

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

104736

38217
95858
6J903
37819

69954

25272

13820

12349
3273
3860

118055

16180
74115
11289
7748

10237

Silver.

21027

9613
21525
23602
13481

26902

4863

6263

7637
1860
2325

33993

5536
11879

3691
1243
2017

Total.

125763

47830
117383
85505
51300

96856

30135

20083

19987
5134
6186

152043

21717
85995
14980
8992

12255

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 16th day of September 1852. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


