AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 4th day of September 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	107822	229023	336845	104736	21027	125763
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	59574	116028	175602	38217	9613	47830
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	151918	278292	430211	95858	21525	117383
Commercial Bank of Scotland  National Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh	374880 297024	131268 85967	277431 196111	408699 282079	61903 37819	23602 13481	85505 51300
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)	(Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)	Edinburgh .	415690	141305	296429	437734	69954	26902	96856
Company in Aberdeen	Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh	136657	53200	86831	140031	25272	4863	30135
Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen	70133	27814	55573	83387	13820	6263	20083
Company	North of Sectional Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	55093	84737	139831	12349	7637	19987
North of Scotland Banking Company  Dundee Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company  Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	13000	20602	33602	3273	1860	5134
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	11760	19529	31289	3860	2325	6186
	(Western Bank of Scotland, the)		}		}				
Western Bank of Scotland	Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union ( Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank (	Glasgow	337938	126475	302142	428617	118055	33993	152048
	and Ayrshire Banking Company	1							
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028 72921	29212 59312	81872 88094	111085 147407	16180 74115	5536 11879	21717 85995
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow Inverness	53434	21818	42448	64266	11289	3691	14980
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	10681	27118	37799	7748	1243	8992
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	13910	31804	45714	10237	2017	12255
			1	l	l		ł		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 16th day of September 1852.